ORDINANCE 98-56

TO AMEND ORDINANCE 98-34 WHICH FIXED THE SALARIES OF APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON FOR THE YEAR 1999

(Reinstating the Position of Assistant Golf Course Manager)

| BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT: | | | | |
|---|---|-------------------------------|-------|----------|
| 1. From and after January 1, 1999, the following classified position, salary and pay schedule be added to Section I of <u>Ordinance 98-34</u> , fixing the salaries and pay of Appointed Officers and Employees of the City in 1999, as indicated below: | | | | |
| | Department | Job Title | Grade | Salary |
| | Parks and Recreation | Assistant Golf Course Manager | 5 | \$32,653 |
| 2. From and after January 1, 1999, the following classified positions, salary and pay schedule be deleted from Section I of <u>Ordinance 98-34</u> , fixing the salaries and pay of Appointed Officers and Employees of the City in 1999, as indicated below: | | | | |
| | Department | Job Title | Grade | Salary |
| • | Parks and Recreation | Specialist - Golf Course (2) | 4 | \$22,421 |
| 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor. | | | | |
| PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this Loud day of Jeanber, 1998. | | | | |
| ATTE: | TIMOTHY MAYER, President Bloomington Common Council | | | |
| PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington | | | | |
| PRESENTED by me to Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this day of locember, 1998. | | | | |
| | ICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk | | | |
| SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 17 day of day of 1998. | | | | |

HN FÈRNANDEZ, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance amends Ordinance 98-34 which fixed the salaries for officers and employees of the City for 1999. The amendment reinstates the position of Assistant Golf Course Manager, which was deleted in the original ordinance and replaced with two new "Specialist" positions. The Parks and Recreation Department intends to keep the Assistant Manager position filled until the employee holding that position departs next year, and then leave the Assistant Manager position vacant and fill the two specialist positions.

Note: This ordinance was considered on the night it was introduced after the appropriate motion we sunanimously approved by the eight council members present. The ordinance was amended by adding a new Section 2 and by renumbering the existing Section 2. The amendment and or linance as amended received a vote of 8 - 0.

S gred copies to: Centrally 2) Brad Undersood Porko + Rec